Case Number: 2201575/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr S Zajota

Respondent: Umbrella Company Ltd

Heard at: London Central via video On: 24 May 2022

**Before:** Tribunal Judge J Plowright (sitting alone)

## **Appearances**

For the claimant: In Person

For Osborne Richardson Ltd: Ms McCracken (Solicitor)

For Umbrella Company Ltd: Mr Munro (Solicitor)

## JUDGMENT ON OPEN PRELIMINARY HEARING

1. In accordance with Rule 34 of the Tribunal Procedure Rules "Umbrella Company Ltd" is added by way of substitution as a party to the proceedings with the effect that "Osborne Richardson Ltd" is removed as a party to the proceedings.

Tribunal Judge J Plowright

Date: 24 May 2022

Sent to the parties on:

30/05/2022.

For the Tribunal:

.....

1 of 2

Case Number: 2201575/2022

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.